DANE COUNTY 2014 TAX RATES

MUNICIPALITY

Cities
Edgerton
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

Villages
Belleville

Black Earth
Blue Mounds
Brooklyn
Cambridge
Cottage Grove
Cross Plains
Dane
Deerfield
DeForest
Maple Bluff
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Rockdale
Shorewood Hills
Waunakee

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Edgerton
Madison
Oregon
Verona
DeForest
Madison
McFarland
Middleton
Monona Grove
Sun Prairie
Verona
Waunakee
Mid-Cross Plains
Monona Grove
Stoughton

Sun Prairie
Verona

Belleville
Wisconsin Heights
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Cambridge
Monona Grove
Mid-Cross Plains
Lodi

Deerfield
DeForest

Madison

Marshall
Wisconsin Heights
McFarland

Mount Horeb
Oregon
Cambridge
Madison
Waunakee

RATE PER $1000

$22.06
$22.59
$22.62
$22.68
$23.41
$24.23
$24.65
$23.81
$25.79
$25.11
$24.33
$23.59
$22.05
$21.89
$22.49
$23.56
$21.81

$21.04
$21.91
$20.70
$23.56
$20.82
$21.38
$21.53
$22.51
$22.11
$21.30
$20.07
$23.53
$20.76
$22.16
$19.46
$20.14
$19.63
$21.58
$20.59

Assessed to Market
Value Ratio

99.71%
98.84%
98.84%
98.84%
96.66%
96.66%
96.66%
96.66%
96.66%
96.66%
96.66%
96.66%
94.65%
99.86%
99.92%
99.60%
99.31%

106.59%
99.35%
103.02%
101.32%
106.77%
101.77%
97.68%
99.26%
103.30%
99.67%
106.37%
101.76%
104.48%
99.22%
100.76%
99.30%
99.24%
92.42%
99.12%



Municipality School District Rate per $1000 Assessed to Market
(Towns - continued) Value Ratio
Albion Cambridge $18.20 98.89%
Albion Edgerton $15.78 98.89%
Albion Stoughton $17.06 98.89%
Berry Middleton-Cross Plns $16.42 105.85%
Berry Wisconsin Heights $16.18 105.85%
Black Earth River Valley $17.24 101.59%
Black Earth Wisconsin Heights $17.47 101.59%
Blooming Grove Madison $18.91 100.44%
Blooming Grove McFarland $19.34 100.44%
Blooming Grove Monona Grove $20.43 100.44%
Blooming Grove Oregon $18.95 100.44%
Blue Mounds Barneveld $15.49 99.13%
Blue Mounds Mount Horeb $15.38 99.13%
Bristol Columbus $14.21 106.71%
Bristol Sun Prairie $15.97 106.71%
Burke DeForest $15.46 103.60%
Burke Madison $16.19 103.60%
Burke Sun Prairie $17.01 103.60%
Christiana Cambridge $14.02 107.09%
Christiana Deerfield $14.43 107.09%
Christiana Stoughton $12.95 107.09%
Cottage Grove Deerfield $19.19 102.42%
Cottage Grove Monona Grove $19.63 102.42%
Cottage Grove Stoughton $17.64 102.42%
Cross Plains Mid-Cross Plains $17.60 98.78%
Cross Plains Mount Horeb $16.73 98.78%
Cross Plains Wisconsin Heights $17.33 98.78%
Dane Lodi $16.98 97.74%
Dane Sauk Prairie $15.48 97.74%
Dane Waunakee $16.37 97.74%
Deerfield Cambridge $18.37 97.68%
Deerfield Deerfield $18.99 97.68%
Deerfield Marshall $18.58 97.68%
Dunkirk Edgerton $14.53 108.02%
Dunkirk Stoughton $15.99 108.02%
Dunn McFarland $18.22 97.38%
Dunn Oregon $17.81 97.38%
Dunn Stoughton $17.27 97.38%



Municipality

(Towns-continued)

Madison
Mazomanie
Mazomanie
Medina
Middleton
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Oregon
Oregon
Perry

Perry

Perry

Pleasant Springs
Pleasant Springs

Primrose
Primrose
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Rutland
Rutland
Springdale
Springdale
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Sun Prairie
Sun Prairie
Sun Prairie
Vermont
Vermont
Verona
Vienna
Vienna
Vienna
Vienna

School District

Madison

Sauk Prairie
Wisconsin Heights
Marshall
Mid-Cross Plains
Belleville

New Glarus
Oregon

Verona

Belleville

Oregon

Mount Horeb
New Glarus
Pecatonica
McFarland
Stoughton
Mount Horeb
New Glarus

Lodi

Sauk Prairie
Wisconsin Heights
Oregon
Stoughton

Mount Horeb
Verona
Mid-Cross Plains
Sauk Prairie
Waunakee
Marshall
Monona Grove
Sun Prairie
Mount Horeb
Wisconsin Heights
Verona
DeForest

Lodi

Poynette
Waunakee

Rate per $1000

$21.94
$14.99
$15.90
$17.86
$18.08
$16.71
$17.45
$17.79
$17.85
$15.21
$16.25
$16.79
$17.75
$18.84
$16.82
$15.86
$16.58
$17.49
$16.72
$15.29
$16.19
$17.21
$16.67
$14.58
$15.90
$16.30
$15.27
$16.15
$16.77
$17.32
$16.70
$17.37
$17.81
$18.95
$17.86
$18.65
$16.00
$17.85

Assessed to Market
Value Ratio

95.78%
101.80%
101.80%
105.09%

94.86%
101.32%
101.32%
101.32%
101.32%
105.09%
105.09%
103.01%
103.01%
103.01%

97.41%

97.41%

94.95%

94.95%
102.64%
102.64%
102.64%
102.30%
102.30%
104.16%
104.16%

99.11%

99.11%

99.11%
107.85%
107.85%
107.85%

97.55%

97.55%

96.89%

96.47%

96.47%

96.47%

96.47%



Municipality School District Rate per $1000 Assessed to Market

(Towns-continued) Value Ratio
Westport Middleton-Cross Plns $16.00 102.98%
Westport Waunakee $15.95 102.98%
Windsor DeForest $19.81 97.20%
York Columbus $17.01 96.79%
York Marshall $19.88 96.79%
York Sun Prairie $18.89 96.79%
York Waterloo $17.42 96.79%

**Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation**
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