DANE COUNTY 2014 TAX RATES

MUNICIPALITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	<u>RATE PER \$1000</u>	Assessed to Market <u>Value Ratio</u>
<u>Cities</u>			
Edgerton	Edgerton	\$22.06	99.71%
Fitchburg	Madison	\$22.59	98.84%
Fitchburg	Oregon	\$22.62	98.84%
Fitchburg	Verona	\$22.68	98.84%
Madison	DeForest	\$23.41	96.66%
Madison	Madison	\$24.23	96.66%
Madison	McFarland	\$24.65	96.66%
Madison	Middleton	\$23.81	96.66%
Madison	Monona Grove	\$25.79	96.66%
Madison	Sun Prairie	\$25.11	96.66%
Madison	Verona	\$24.33	96.66%
Madison	Waunakee	\$23.59	96.66%
Middleton	Mid-Cross Plains	\$22.05	94.65%
Monona	Monona Grove	\$21.89	99.86%
Stoughton	Stoughton	\$22.49	99.92%
Sun Prairie	Sun Prairie	\$23.56	99.60%
Verona	Verona	\$21.81	99.31%
Villages			
Belleville	Belleville	\$21.04	106.59%
Black Earth	Wisconsin Heights	\$21.91	99.35%
Blue Mounds	Mount Horeb	\$20.70	103.02%
Brooklyn	Oregon	\$23.56	101.32%
Cambridge	Cambridge	\$20.82	106.77%
Cottage Grove	Monona Grove	\$21.38	101.77%
Cross Plains	Mid-Cross Plains	\$21.53	97.68%
Dane	Lodi	\$22.51	99.26%
Deerfield	Deerfield	\$22.11	103.30%
DeForest	DeForest	\$21.30	99.67%
Maple Bluff	Madison	\$20.07	106.37%
Marshall	Marshall	\$23.53	101.76%
Mazomanie	Wisconsin Heights	\$20.76	104.48%
McFarland	McFarland	\$22.16	99.22%
Mount Horeb	Mount Horeb	\$19.46	100.76%
Oregon	Oregon	\$20.14	99.30%
Rockdale	Cambridge	\$19.63	99.24%
Shorewood Hills	Madison	\$21.58	92.42%
Waunakee	Waunakee	\$20.59	99.12%

Municipality	School District	Rate per \$1000	Assessed to Market
(Towns - continued)			Value Ratio
Albion	Cambridge	\$18.20	98.89%
Albion	Edgerton	\$15.78	98.89%
Albion	Stoughton	\$17.06	98.89%
Berry	Middleton-Cross Plns	\$16.42	105.85%
Berry	Wisconsin Heights	\$16.18	105.85%
Black Earth	River Valley	\$17.24	101.59%
Black Earth	Wisconsin Heights	\$17.47	101.59%
Blooming Grove	Madison	\$18.91	100.44%
Blooming Grove	McFarland	\$19.34	100.44%
Blooming Grove	Monona Grove	\$20.43	100.44%
Blooming Grove	Oregon	\$18.95	100.44%
Blue Mounds	Barneveld	\$15.49	99.13%
Blue Mounds	Mount Horeb	\$15.38	99.13%
Bristol	Columbus	\$14.21	106.71%
Bristol	Sun Prairie	\$15.97	106.71%
Burke	DeForest	\$15.46	103.60%
Burke	Madison	\$16.19	103.60%
Burke	Sun Prairie	\$17.01	103.60%
Christiana	Cambridge	\$14.02	107.09%
Christiana	Deerfield	\$14.43	107.09%
Christiana	Stoughton	\$12.95	107.09%
Cottage Grove	Deerfield	\$19.19	102.42%
Cottage Grove	Monona Grove	\$19.63	102.42%
Cottage Grove	Stoughton	\$17.64	102.42%
Cross Plains	Mid-Cross Plains	\$17.60	98.78%
Cross Plains	Mount Horeb	\$16.73	98.78%
Cross Plains	Wisconsin Heights	\$17.33	98.78%
Dane	Lodi	\$16.98	97.74%
Dane	Sauk Prairie	\$15.48	97.74%
Dane	Waunakee	\$16.37	97.74%
Deerfield	Cambridge	\$18.37	97.68%
Deerfield	Deerfield	\$18.99	97.68%
Deerfield	Marshall	\$18.58	97.68%
Dunkirk	Edgerton	\$14.53	108.02%
Dunkirk	Stoughton	\$15.99	108.02%
Dunn	McFarland	\$18.22	97.38%
Dunn	Oregon	\$17.81	97.38%
Dunn	Stoughton	\$17.27	97.38%

<u>Municipality</u> (Towns-continued)	School District	<u>Rate per \$1000</u>	Assessed to Market <u>Value Ratio</u>
Madison	Madison	\$21.94	95.78%
Mazomanie	Sauk Prairie	\$14.99	101.80%
Mazomanie	Wisconsin Heights	\$15.90	101.80%
Medina	Marshall	\$17.86	105.09%
Middleton	Mid-Cross Plains	\$18.08	94.86%
Montrose	Belleville	\$16.71	101.32%
Montrose	New Glarus	\$17.45	101.32%
Montrose	Oregon	\$17.79	101.32%
Montrose	Verona	\$17.85	101.32%
Oregon	Belleville	\$15.21	105.09%
Oregon	Oregon	\$16.25	105.09%
Perry	Mount Horeb	\$16.79	103.01%
Perry	New Glarus	\$17.75	103.01%
Perry	Pecatonica	\$18.84	103.01%
Pleasant Springs	McFarland	\$16.82	97.41%
Pleasant Springs	Stoughton	\$15.86	97.41%
Primrose	Mount Horeb	\$16.58	94.95%
Primrose	New Glarus	\$17.49	94.95%
Roxbury	Lodi	\$16.72	102.64%
Roxbury	Sauk Prairie	\$15.29	102.64%
Roxbury	Wisconsin Heights	\$16.19	102.64%
Rutland	Oregon	\$17.21	102.30%
Rutland	Stoughton	\$16.67	102.30%
Springdale	Mount Horeb	\$14.58	104.16%
Springdale	Verona	\$15.90	104.16%
Springfield	Mid-Cross Plains	\$16.30	99.11%
Springfield	Sauk Prairie	\$15.27	99.11%
Springfield	Waunakee	\$16.15	99.11%
Sun Prairie	Marshall	\$16.77	107.85%
Sun Prairie	Monona Grove	\$17.32	107.85%
Sun Prairie	Sun Prairie	\$16.70	107.85%
Vermont	Mount Horeb	\$17.37	97.55%
Vermont	Wisconsin Heights	\$17.81	97.55%
Verona	Verona	\$18.95	96.89%
Vienna	DeForest	\$17.86	96.47%
Vienna	Lodi	\$18.65	96.47%
Vienna	Poynette	\$16.00	96.47%
Vienna	Waunakee	\$17.85	96.47%

<u>Municipality</u> (Towns-continued)	School District	<u>Rate per \$1000</u>	Assessed to Market <u>Value Ratio</u>
Westport	Middleton-Cross Plns	\$16.00	102.98%
Westport	Waunakee	\$15.95	102.98%
Windsor	DeForest	\$19.81	97.20%
York	Columbus	\$17.01	96.79%
York	Marshall	\$19.88	96.79%
York	Sun Prairie	\$18.89	96.79%
York	Waterloo	\$17.42	96.79%

Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation

Jan-15

Sources: WI Dept of Revenue Website & Access Dane